504363069 05/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4409761

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY [ΑΤΑ	
		Name Execution Dat
MASSIMILIANO PIO DI CAGNO		10/19/2015
ANNETTE BAUER-BRANDL		11/19/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	
Name:	SYDDAN	SK UNIVERSITET
Street Address:	CAMPUS	VEJ 55
City:	ODENSE	M
State/Country:	DENMAR	K
Postal Code:	DK-5230	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	S Total: 1	Number
	S Total: 1	Number 5525526
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	S Total: 1 15 DATA	
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	S Total: 1 15 DATA (94 be sent to th	525526
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i>	S Total: 1 15 DATA (94 be sent to tl i provided; i	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	S Total: 1 15 DATA (94 be sent to th provided; i 94	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names	S Total: 1 15 DATA (94 be sent to th provided; i 94 efi	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19-760-0404
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1:	S Total: 1 15 DATA (9 ⁴ be sent to th provided; i 94 efi EF KN	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19-760-0404 iling@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1 15 DATA (94 be sent to th provided; i 94 efi EF KN 20	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9-760-0404 Iling@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1:	S Total: 1 15 DATA (94 be sent to th provided; i 94 efi EF KN 20	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 19-760-0404 iling@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Names Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	S Total: 1 5 Total: 1 15 DATA (94 5 provided; i 94 efi EF KN 20 IR	49)760-9502 he e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 9-760-0404 Iling@knobbe.com RIC S. FURMAN NOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP 040 MAIN STREET, 14TH FLOOR

/Eric Furman/

05/11/2017

SIGNATURE:

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_PA2014 70708#page1.tif source=Assignment_PA2014 70708#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned,

Massimiliano Pio di Cagno, Winston Churchills veg 35, 9014 Tromsø, Norway, and Annette Bauer-Brandl, H.C. Andersens Gade 45, 5000 Odense C, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We have assigned all our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

Assembly for assessing drug permeability with adjustable biomimetic properties

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 17 November 2014 under the number PA 2014 70708

to

Syddansk Universitet Campusvej 55 5230 Odense M Denmark

a university existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it so desires. This assignment also includes any divisional applications derived from such applications.

This Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents, including continuations, continuations-in-part, relissue, re-examinations, extensions, substitutes and divisions, which may be granted therefore to the said Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

56976DK01

PATENT REEL: 042344 FRAME: 0828

Assignors: Thomas 1015 Signature, Massimiliano Pio di Cagno Place and date Witness: 20. 49. 45 TROXSØ Place and date Signature, witness SELENIA TERNOLLO Name of witness (in capital letters) A 94 43-33VZE-84 HCDH TROHS& Odunse 19.11.15 Place and date Signature, Annette Bauer-Brandl Witness: 19.11.15 Place and date Signature, witness ANN ZAHLE ANDERSEN Name of witness (in capital letters) RUGMARKEN 30, DK-5260 OXNSES

Address, witness

Assignee:

Odene 20/11 20/5

Place and date

Signature for Syddansk Universitet

mannes surra, A

Name and title

56976DK01

PATENT REEL: 042344 FRAME: 0829

RECORDED: 05/11/2017